2017  Master Catalog
 F4 widia.com
 High heat and high edge line load concentrated to a small nose radius,
combined with high feed rates, places high demands on carbide threading
inserts. The WIDIA TopThread system is the best solution for these problems.
The WIDIA TopThread system is the superior choice for high-demand
applications like machining Acme, Buttress, and API threads.
 TopThread Insert Technology

 back clearance
 F23
 Catalog Numbering System
N S R 16 3 D
Insert
Holding
Method
Insert
Mounting
Location
Hand
of Tool
Drop
Head
Shank
Size
Insert
Size
Qualifi ed
Surface
and
Length
N —
TopThread
End mount Inch:
For shanks 5/8" square and
larger, the number represents
the number of sixteenths of
width and height. For shanks
under 5/8" square,the
number of sixteenths of cross
section is preceded by a zero.
For rectangular holders, the
fi rst digit represents the
number of eighths of width
and the second digit the
number of quarters of height,
except for a toolholder
1-1/4" x 1-1/2", which is
given the number 91.
Side mount
Offset
Side mount
No offset for
swiss machining
A — Qualifi ed back and end, 4" long
B — Qualifi ed back and end, 4.5" long
C — Qualifi ed back and end, 5" long
D — Qualifi ed back and end, 6" long
NRR undercut
End mount E — Qualifi ed back and end, 7" long
Side mount
NOTE:  Holders are designed to locate
insert inclined to 3° to provide back
clearance down open side.
insert
size W1
2 .150"
3 .195"
4 .255"
5 .380"
6 .383"
8 .438"
 E
 S
 AS
 DH
 R  L
 R  L
W1
 TopThread™
 F24 widia.com
TopThread™